12/31/20 at Spartanburg, SC

High Point (5-4,3-1 Big Sout) -vs- USC Upstate (3-6,1-3 Big Sout)

Date: 12/31/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: di;]%gzpﬂo High Point 24| 17| 17| 12| 70

Site: Spartanburg, SC USC Upstate 8 12 14 14 48

Referees: Libya Rentz,Tim Bostic,LaSonia Baker

Notes: 2020-21 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. High Point vs USC

Upstate. Played at G.B

High Point 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Skyler Curran * 27 6-11 4-9 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 0 16

12  Jenson Edwards * 28 5-7 4-5 1-2 1-4 5 2 4 1 0 1 15

10 Callie Scheier * 29 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 12

11  Jordan Edwards * 29 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 2 0 1 2

05 Claire Wyatt * 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0

22  Chyna McMichel 24 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 4 0 7

04 Cydney Johnson 16 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 7

23 Miya Bull 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5

25  Zaria Wright 10 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4

00 Courtney Meadows 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2

01 Lalmani Simmons 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 16-34 2-5 3-24 27 21 19 18 4 2 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 7-11 63.64 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-8 12.50 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 26-50 52.0 % 16-34 47.1 % 2-5 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 27 3rd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25 08:00

USC Upstate 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 BROOKS-SUMPTER, M * 32 3-22 0-2 4-6 3-2 5 1 2 5 0 2 10

01  WILSON, Denijsha * 24 3-6 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 4 (0] 2 7

21 PRUDENT, Marnicha * 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 6

25 TIMBERLAKE, Maya * 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 4

23  FLANTOS, Lillian * 20 0-3 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

34 COLEMAN, Molly 31 5-8 0-0 0-1 5-4 9 1 3 (0] (0] 0 10

15 KUZMINA, Anda 36 3-9 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 2 1 1 7

12 LOGAN, Jada 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 1 (0] 0 4

00 MCCAUGHAN, Dakota 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-61 1-10 7-15 19-23 42 11 12 18 1 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-3 33.33% 5-10 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 20-61 32.8% 1-10 10.0 % 7-15 46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:20

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Box Score

High Point 24
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Skyler Curran 15 5-7 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 13
12  Jenson Edwards 18 4-6 3-4 1-2 0-3 3 (0] 3 1 0 o 12
10 Callie Scheier 16 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 9
11  Jordan Edwards 17 11 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 1 2
5 Claire Wyatt 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chyna McMichel 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 3 0 2
4 Cydney Johnson 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
23  Miya Bull 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
25  Zaria Wright 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Courtney Meadows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
1 Lalmani Simmons 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-26 10-17 1-2 1-14 15 6 11 7 3 1 41
57.7 % 58.8 % 50.0 %
USC Upstate 8
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 BROOKS-SUMPTER, M 15 3-15 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
1 WILSON, Denijsha 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
21 PRUDENT, Marnicha 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
25 TIMBERLAKE, Maya 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 FLANTOQOS, Lillian 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34  COLEMAN, Molly 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
15 KUZMINA, Anda 18 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 LOGAN, Jada 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 MCCAUGHAN, Dakota 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 04 0-0 8-11 19 3 6 7 (o] 2 20

30.3% 0.0% NaN



2nd Box Score

High Point 17
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Skyler Curran 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
12 Jenson Edwards 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
10 Callie Scheier 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
11  Jordan Edwards 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
5 Claire Wyatt 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0
22  Chyna McMichel 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5
4 Cydney Johnson 8 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
23  Miya Bull 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Zaria Wright 7 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Courtney Meadows 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Lalmani Simmons 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 6-17 1-3 2-10 12 15 8 11 1 1 29
45.8 % 35.3% 33.3 %
USC Upstate 12
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 BROOKS-SUMPTER, M 17 0O-7 0-1 4-6 2-1 3 1 1 5 0 1 4
1 WILSON, Denijsha 12 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 2 5
21 PRUDENT, Marnicha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 0
25 TIMBERLAKE, Maya 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
23  FLANTOS, Lillian 8 0-2 0-0 0-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
34  COLEMAN, Molly 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 6
15 KUZMINA, Anda 18 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 0 7
12 LOGAN, Jada 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
0 MCCAUGHAN, Dakota 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 1-6 7-15 11-12 23 8 6 11 1 3 28
35.7 % 16.7 % 46.7 %



VISITORS: High Point

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate

FOUL by CURRAN,SKYLER
TURNOVER by CURRAN,SKYLER

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN

SUB IN by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JENSON
MISS FT by EDWARDS,JENSON

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON

FOUL by MCMICHEL,CHYNA

GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON

BLOCK by MCMICHEL,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY
SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER

MISS LAYUP by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
REBOUND OFF by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE
ASSIST by MCMICHEL,CHYNA

MISS 3PTR by MCMICHEL,CHYNA

09:41
09:41
09:20

08:59
08:42
08:32

08:05
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:42
07:42

07:39
07:26
07:13
07:13

06:59
06:41
06:41

06:36
06_:_24
05_:_51
05_:_31
05:04

04:49
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:10

04:06

03:56

03:50
03:31

0-2

3-2

3-4

4-4

7-4

7-6

10-6

12-6

15-6

15-8

H2

Vi

H1

V3

Vi

V 4

V 6

V9

V7

GOOD LAYUP by PRUDENT,MARNICHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by PRUDENT,MARNICHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
FOUL by FLANTOS,LILLIAN

SUB IN by KUZMINA,ANDA
SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,DENIJSHA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FLANTOS,LILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PRUDENT,MARNICHA

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEF by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
TURNOVER by PRUDENT,MARNICHA

SUB IN by COLEMAN,MOLLY

SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
SUB OUT by PRUDENT,MARNICHA

MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA
REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,JADA



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:31 SUB IN by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
03:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
03:12 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
BLOCK by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 03:12
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON 03:02 18-8 V10
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN --
02:34 TURNOVER by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 02:34
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON 02:34
02:34 SUB IN by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
02:34 SUB OUT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JORDAN 02:22
02:22 STEAL by KUZMINA,ANDA
FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDAN 02:22
02:01 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 01:38 21-8 V13
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN --

01:17 MISS 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA
01:09 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY
BLOCK by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 01:09
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
FOUL by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 01:06
SUB IN by CURRAN,SKYLER 01:06
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENSON 01:06
SUB OUT by SCHEIER,CALLIE 01:06
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 01:06
01:06 SUB IN by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
01:06 SUB OUT by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
00:56 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
REBOUND DEF by MCMICHEL,CHYNA --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENSON 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
00:14 MISS LAYUP by KUZMINA,ANDA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON --
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER(fastbreak) 00:08 24-8 V 16
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate

09:45 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
== REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
09:41 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
FOUL by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 09:23
SUB IN by BULL,MIYA 09:23
09:08 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIJSHA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 08:48
== REBOUND DEF by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
08:38 MISS 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA
== REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
08:30 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
REBOUND DEF by BULL,MIYA --
FOUL by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 08:22
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M



07:57 MISS JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DENIJSHA
07:51 24-12 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,DENIJSHA(iIn the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CURRAN,SKYLER 07:23 26-12 V 14
06:58 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIJSHA
STEAL by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:58
TURNOVER by CURRAN,SKYLER 06:53
SUB IN by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 06:52
SUB OUT by BULL,MIYA 06:52
06:52 SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA
06:52 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
06:52 SUB OUT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
06:35 TURNOVER by KUZMINA,ANDA
GOOD LAYUP by CURRAN,SKYLER(in the paint) 06:16 28-12 V 16
05:53 MISS JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER --
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
05:26 28-14 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JENSON 05:09 30-14 V 16
04:43 30-16 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PRUDENT,MARNICHA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,MOLLY

TURNOVER by CURRAN,SKYLER 04:19

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZARIA 04:19

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 04:19
04:19 SUB IN by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
04:19 SUB IN by MCCAUGHAN,DAKOTA
04:19 SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
04:19 SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA

04:04 30-18 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,MOLLY
TURNOVER by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 03:34
03:15 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
REBOUND DEF by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHEL,CHYNA(in the paint) 03:02 32-18 V 14
ASSIST by WRIGHT,ZARIA --

02:45 FOUL by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
02:45 TURNOVER by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ZARIA 02:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDAN 02:28
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ZARIA 02:28
02:28 SUB IN by WILSON,DENIJSHA
02:28 SUB OUT by MCCAUGHAN,DAKOTA
02:10 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON 02:00 35-18 V 17
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
01:36 MISS 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA
REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE 01:15 38-18 V 20
ASSIST by CURRAN,SKYLER --

01:15 FOUL by WILSON,DENIJSHA
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON 01:15 41-18 V 23
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZARIA 01:15
SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER 01:15
01:15 SUB IN by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
01:15 SUB OUT by PRUDENT,MARNICHA

01:10 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M



REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON --
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KUZMINA,ANDA
00:19 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
00:16 41-20 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JENSON 00:02
00:02 STEAL by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,JORDAN 09:52
09:46 TURNOVER by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
GOOD 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 09:36 44-20 V24
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JORDAN -
09:10 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
- REBOUND OFF by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
FOUL by EDWARDS,JENSON 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:08 MISS FT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN -
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 08:52
TURNOVER by WYATT,CLAIRE 08:52
08:22 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
- REBOUND OFF by KUZMINA,ANDA
08:22 TURNOVER by KUZMINA,ANDA
GOOD 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE 08:00 47-20 V 27
ASSIST by EDWARDS,JENSON -
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:42
FOUL by EDWARDS,JENSON 07:36

07:36 47-21 V 26 GOOD FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
07:36 47-22 V 25 GOOD FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

SUB IN by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 07:36
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON 07:36
07:36 SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 07:09
07:09 STEAL by WILSON,DENIJSHA
FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:54
06:54 MISS FT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 MISS FT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
SUB IN by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 06:54
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE 06:54
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JORDAN ==
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 06:40
FOUL by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 06:18

06:18 47-23 V 24 GOOD FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
06:18 47-24 V 23 GOOD FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

SUB IN by EDWARDS,JENSON 06:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 06:18
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:18
SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER 06:18
06:18 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MOLLY
06:18 SUB OUT by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 05:59
05:59 STEAL by WILSON,DENIJSHA

05:45 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M



-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

05:42 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JENSON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
05:14 MISS JUMPER by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CYDNEY --
FOUL by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 05:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZARIA 05:00
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,LAIMANI 05:00
05:00 SUB IN by KUZMINA,ANDA
05:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
04:48 47-26 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA(In the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 04:15 49-26 V 23
03:51 MISS LAYUP by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
03:41 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
03:38 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ZARIA --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,JENSON((fastbreak) 03:32 52-26 V 26
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
03:04 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DENIJSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by KUZMINA,ANDA
02:59 52-28 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by KUZMINA,ANDA
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZARIA 02:45 55-28 V27
ASSIST by SCHEIER,CALLIE --
02:25 55-30 V25 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DENIJSHA(In the paint)

02:14 FOUL by WILSON,DENIJSHA
SUB IN by BULL,MIYA 02:13
SUB IN by CURRAN,SKYLER 02:13
SUB IN by MEADOWS,COURTNEY 02:13
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JORDAN 02:13
SUB OUT by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 02:13
SUB OUT by SCHEIER,CALLIE 02:13
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON 02:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY 02:13
02:13 SUB IN by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
02:13 SUB IN by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
02:13 SUB OUT by FLANTOS,LILLIAN
02:13 SUB OUT by LOGAN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZARIA 02:00
REBOUND OFF by BULL,MIYA --
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
01:44 55-33 V22 GOOD 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA
-- ASSIST by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZARIA 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KUZMINA,ANDA
01:04 TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIJSHA
SUB IN by WYATT,CLAIRE 01:04
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ZARIA 01:04
01:04 SUB OUT by PRUDENT,MARNICHA
GOOD 3PTR by BULL,MIYA 00:45 58-33 V25
ASSIST by WYATT,CLAIRE --
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 58-34 V24 GOOD FT by WILSON,DENIJSHA



FOUL by MEADOWS,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by MEADOWS,COURTNEY

00:11
00:11
00:04
00:04

4th Play By Play

FOUL by WILSON,DENIJSHA
TURNOVER by WILSON,DENIJSHA

VISITORS: High Point Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
09:53 FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
09:53 TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
TURNOVER by MEADOWS,COURTNEY 09:46
09:17 MISS 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA
- REBOUND OFF by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
09:13 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DENIJSHA
- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
09:09 58-36 V22 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,MIYA(in the paint) 08:46 60-36 V 24
ASSIST by MEADOWS,COURTNEY -
08:14 60-38 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by KUZMINA,ANDA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
TURNOVER by CURRAN,SKYLER 07:57
07:57 SUB IN by LOGAN,JADA
07:57 SUB OUT by WILSON,DENIJSHA
FOUL by CURRAN,SKYLER 07:48
07:48 TURNOVER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
07:40 FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
MISS 3PTR by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:31
- REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
07:31 BLOCK by KUZMINA,ANDA
07:11 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA
FOUL by SCHEIER,CALLIE 07:09
FOUL by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:04
SUB IN by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 07:04
SUB OUT by WYATT,CLAIRE 07:04
07:00 TURNOVER by LOGAN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER 06:49
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JENSON -
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JORDAN 06:27
- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
06:21 TURNOVER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE 06:08
- REBOUND DEF by KUZMINA,ANDA
05:50 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA
- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,JADA
05:50 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by CURRAN,SKYLER -
05:50 FOUL by LOGAN,JADA
MISS LAYUP by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 05:32
- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,JADA
05:19 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
BLOCK by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 05:19
- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
FOUL by MCMICHEL,CHYNA 05:17
05:17 60-39 V21 GOOD FT by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
05:17 60-40 V 20 GOOD FT by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHEL,CHYNA(iIn the paint) 05:03 62-40 V 22
ASSIST by CURRAN,SKYLER -
FOUL by EDWARDS,JORDAN 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:41 MISS FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CURRAN,SKYLER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CYDNEY
SUB IN by MEADOWS,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CURRAN,SKYLER
MISS 3PTR by SCHEIER,CALLIE

STEAL by EDWARDS,JENSON
GOOD 3PTR by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ZARIA

SUB IN by BULL,MIYA

SUB IN by SIMMONS,LAIMANI
SUB OUT by MCMICHEL,CHYNA
SUB OUT by SCHEIER,CALLIE
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JENSON

GOOD JUMPER by MEADOWS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,LAIMANI

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by MEADOWS,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,CYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,LAIMANI

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,LAIMANI

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,LAIMANI
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,ZARIA

FOUL by BULL,MIYA
REBOUND DEF by BULL,MIYA
MISS FT by WRIGHT,ZARIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ZARIA

04:41

04:24
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:05
03:49
03:49
03:35
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:01
02:50

02:31
02:23
02:01

01:48
01:38
01:38
01:38

01:23
01:20
01:07
00:58
00:58
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:31
00:31

65-40

67-40

67-42

67-44

69-44

69-46

V 25

V 27

V 25

V 23

V 25

V 23

00:31 70-46 V24
00:14 70-48 V22

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEF by KUZMINA,ANDA
FOUL by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M
TURNOVER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MOLLY
TURNOVER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

TURNOVER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA
GOOD JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by KUZMINA,ANDA

MISS JUMPER by TIMBERLAKE,MAYA

STEAL by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS-SUMPTER,M

MISS FT by COLEMAN,MOLLY

FOUL by COLEMAN,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by KUZMINA,ANDA
ASSIST by COLEMAN,MOLLY



